

Serial No. 7

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 107/2026

Benish Aijaz and Anr.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate with Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

V/S

Tariq Wali

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

09.03.2026

01. Petitioner No. 1, is directed to remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.
02. Registry is directed to serve the respondent through Tamilat Section of District Court, Baramulla for his appearance on 12.03.2026.
03. List on 12.03.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

09.03.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"