

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 107/2026**

**BENISH AIJAZ AND ANOTHER**                      **...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

**TARIQ WALI**    **...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
24.04.2026

Given the submission made and urgency expressed on the part, the matter is taken out of turn and is directed to be listed for consideration on 08.05.2026 with the liberty to make mention.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
24.04.2026  
*Akshil Dev*