

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(856/2026) IN
CRM(M) 107/2026

BENISH AIJAZ AND ANOTHER

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

Vs.

TARIQ WALI

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
05.06.2026

Issue notice to other side to show cause returnable within a period of four weeks.

Steps for service within one week.

List on 13.07.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

Srinagar
05.06.2026
"Imtiyaz"